EAS Monitoring Assignments

Primary Entry Points
PEP 1: WHB 810 AM, Kansas City

PEP 2: KCUR 89.3 FM, Kansas City

Western Division Local Primary Stations

LP 1: KMBZ 98.1FM, Kansas City
LP 2: KCFX 101.1 FM, Kansas City

LP 2: KCMO 94.9 FM, Kansas City
LP 2: KCSP 610 AM, Kansas City

Eastern Division Local Primary Stations

LP 1: KMBZ 98.1 FM, Kansas City
LP 2: KCFX 101.1 FM, Kansas City
LP 2: KPOW 97.7 FM, Sedalia

LP 2: KCMO 94.9 FM, Kansas City

LP 2: KCSP 610 AM, Kansas City

LP 2:

State Networks and National Weather Service

KIN - Kansas Info Net, Main Channel
KID 77 162.55 MHz, Kansas City

MONET - Missouri Net, Main Channel
KZZ 34 162.45 MHz, Carrollton

KZZ 39 162.475 MHz, Clinton

Call Sign Freq. LP-1 LP-2 Phone
ATT-Foxridge n/a  KMBZ-FM KCMO-F

Google-KC n/a  KCSP-AM KCMO-F 650.479.6410
KAOL-AM 1430 KCSP-AM KTXY-FM 660.542.0404
KAYQ-FM 97.1 KCSP-AM KCMO-F

KAYX-FM 92.5 KMBZ-FM KCMO-F 913.522.1543
KBEQ-FM 104.3 KMBZ-FM KCMO-F (818) 530-3796
KCCV-AM 760 KMBZ-FM KCMO-F 913.522.1543
KCCV-FM 92.3 KMBZ-FM KCMO-F 913.522.1543
KCDN-DTV 645.2 KCMO-F KMBZ-FM 816.225.2158
KCFX-FM 101.1 KCSP-AM KCMO-F 913.514.3000
KCHZ-FM 95.7 KCSP-AM KCMO-F  913.514.3000
KCIK-FM 102.5 KCSP-AM KCMO-F 913.514.3000
KCKC-FM 102.1 KMBZ-FM KCMO-F (818) 530-3796
KCMO-AM 710 KCSP-AM KCMO-F  913.514.3000
KCMO-FM 94.9 KMBZ-FM WHB-AM 913.514.3000
KCNW-AM 1380 KCSP-AM KCMO-F 913.593.7182
KCPT-TV19 495.2 KCSP-AM KCMO-F  816.398.4211
KCSP-AM 610 KMBZ-FM KCMO-F 913.744.3600
KCTE-AM 1520 KMBZ-FM KCMO-F  913-344-1500
KCTO-AM 1180 KCSP-AM KCMO-F  816.792.1140
KCTV-TV5 531.2 KCSP-AM KCMO-F 913.677.5555

Tuesday, January 18, 2022

Contact

Phillip Weber

Thomas Maufer

Ed Treese

Dustin Hilton

Ed Treese

Ed Treese

Ben Weiss

Dennis Eversoll

Dennis Eversoll

Dennis Eversoll

Dustin Hilton

Dennis Eversoll

Dennis Eversoll

Kirk Chestnut

Jeff Evans

Kirk Chestnut

Jason Justice

Pete Schartel

Mike Sulzman

Email
pw9616@att.com

maufer@google.com

edtreese@gmail.com
dhilton@steelcitymedia.com
edtreese@gmail.com
edtreese@gmail.com
bhweiss@comcast.net
dennis.eversoll@cumulus.com
dennis.eversoll@cumulus.com
dennis.eversoll@cumulus.com
dhilton@steelcitymedia.com
dennis.eversoll@cumulus.com
dennis.eversoll@cumulus.com
kirk.chestnut@sbcglobal.net
jevans@kcpt.org
kirk.chestnut@entercom.com
jasonjustice@810whb.com
kexl1140@yahoo.com

Mike.Sulzman@kctv.com
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Call Sign
KCUR-FM
KCWE-TV29
KCWIJ-AM
KCXL-AM
KCZZ-AM
KDKD-AM
KDKD-FM
KDMR-AM
KDRO-AM
KDTD-AM
KEXS-AM
KFKF-FM
KKFI-FM
KKLO-AM
KLEX-AM
KUC-FM
KLRQ-FM
KLRX-FM
KMAM-AM
KMBC-TV9
KMBZ-AM
KMBZ-FM
KMCI-TV38
KMIK-FM
KMMO-AM
KMMO-FM
KMOE-FM
KMOS-TV6
KMVC-FM
KMVG-AM
KMXV-FM
KMZU-FM

KOKO-AM

Freq.
89.3
573.2
1030
1140
1480
1280
95.3
1190
1490
1340
1090
94.1
90.1
1410
1570
88.5
96.1
97.3
1530
561.2
980
98.1
633.2
107.3
1300
102.9

92.1

91.7
890
93.3
100.7

1450

Tuesday, January 18, 2022

LP-1

KCSP-AM

KMBZ-FM

KMBZ-FM

KCSP-AM

KCSP-AM

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KMMO-F

KCSP-AM

WHB-AM

KMBZ-FM

KCSP-AM

KMBZ-FM

KMBZ-FM

KCSP-AM

KCMO-F

KCSP-AM

KMBZ-FM

KMBZ-FM

KMBZ-FM

WHB-AM

KANU-FM

KCSP-AM

KCSP-AM

KCSP-AM

KMBZ-FM

KCSP-AM

KMMO-F

KCSP-AM

KCSP-AM

KCSP-AM

KCSP-AM

LP-2

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KMBZ-FM

KMBZ-FM

KMBZ-FM

KRLO-FM

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KXKX-FM

KCMO-F

KCFX-FM

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCUR-FM

KMBZ-FM

KCMO-F

KMZU-FM

KMZU-FM

KCFX-FM

KCMO-F

KMZU-FM

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KTXY-FM

KCMO-F

Phone
816.235.2880
816.760.9231
913.522.1543
816.792.1140
913.522.1543
660 885 6141
660 885 6141
816.225.2158
660.826.5005
913.522.1543
816.225.2158
(818) 530-3796
816-421-1900
913.522.1543
913.522.1543
816-331-8700
660-351-1759
913.522.1543
816-679-4198
816.760.9231
913.744.3600
913.744.3600
816.805.5318
913.514.3000
660.886.7422

660.886.7422

816.225.2158
(818) 530-3796

816-542-0404

Contact
Stephen Steigman
Ed King

Ed Treese

Pete Schartel
Ed Treese
Barry Wilson
Barry Wilson
Ben Weiss

Don Elliot

Ed Treese

Ben Weiss
Dustin Hilton
Mike Murphy
Ed Treese

Ed Treese
Glenn Williams
Barry Wilson
Ed Treese
Melody Thornton
Ed King

Kirk Chestnut
Kirk Chestnut
Jay Nix

Dennis Eversoll
John Wilson
John Wilson

Melody Thornton

Ben Weiss

Dustin Hilton

Email

SteigmanS@kcur.org
eking@hearst.com
edtreese@gmail.com
kexl1140@yahoo.com
edtreese@gmail.com
vidmatic@iland.net
vidmatic@iland.net
bhweiss@comcast.net

e delliott@bennemedia.com
edtreese@gmail.com
bhweiss@comcast.net
dhilton@steelcitymedia.com
mike.murphy@kkfi.org
edtreese@gmail.com
edtreese@gmail.com
engineer@kljc.org
vidmatic@iland.net
edtreese@gmail.com
news@921news.com
eking@hearst.com
kirk.chestnut@entercom.com
kirk.chestnut@entercom.com
jax.nix@kshb.com
dennis.eversoll@cumulus.com
jwilson@kmmo.com
jwilson@kmmo.com

news@921news.com

bhweiss@comcast.net

dhilton@steelcitymedia.com
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Call Sign
KPGZ-LP
KPHN-AM
KPIO-FM
KPOW-FM
KPRS-FM
KPRT-AM
KPXE-TV
KQRC-FM
KRBZ-FM
KRLI-FM
KSDL-FM
KSHB-TV41
KSIS-AM
KSMO-TV62
KTAJ-TV
KTBG-FM
KUAW-LP
KUKC-DTV
KWIJC-FM
KWIJP-FM
KWOD-AM
KXEA-FM
KXKX-FM
KYYS-AM
KZPT-FM
WDAF-FM
WDAF-TV4

WHB-AM

Freq.
102.7
1190
93.7
97.7
103.3
1590
576.2
98.9
96.5
103.9
92.3
639.2
1050
669.2
15
90.9
98.5
675.2
91.9
89.7
1660
104.9
105.7
1250
99.7
106.5
591.2

810
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LP-1

KCSP-AM

KMBZ-FM

KCSP-AM

KMMO-F

KCSP-AM

KCSP-AM

KMBZ-FM

KMBZ-FM

KMBZ-FM

KCSP-AM

KCSP-AM

KMBZ-FM

KCSP-AM

KCSP-AM

KMBZ-FM

KCSP-AM

KMBZ-FM

KCMO-F

KMBZ-FM

WIBW-F

KMBZ-FM

KCMO-F

KCSP-AM

KMBZ-FM

KMBZ-FM

KMBZ-FM

KCSP-AM

KMBZ-FM

LP-2

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KMBZ-FM

KRLO-FM

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KTXY-FM

KCMO-F

KTXY-FM

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KMBZ-FM

KCMO-F

KUDL-FM

KCMO-F

KMBZ-FM

KTXY-FM

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

KCMO-F

Phone

816.799.6624

816.225.2158

816.225.2158

660.826.5005

816-763-2040

816-763-2040

(913) 722-0798

913.744.3600

913.744.3600

660.542.0404

816.805.5318

913.677.5555

816.294.7320

816.398.4211

816-781-4060

816.225.2158

913.593.7182

913-294-5957

913.744.3600

660 885 6141

913.744.3600

913.744.3600

913.744.3600

913-344-1500

Contact

Ron Warner
Ben Weiss
Ben Weiss
Don Elliott
Mark Leaver
Mark Leaver
Wes Renier
Kirk Chestnut

Kirk Chestnut

Carl Zimmersch
Jay Nix

Carl Zimmersch
Mike Sulzman
Jeff Landers
Jeff Evans
George Walker
Ben Weiss

Kirk Chestnut
Nick Marchi
Kirk Chestnut
Barry Wilson
Carl Zimmersch
Kirk Chestnut
Kirk Chestnut
Kirk Chestnut
Beth Sweat

Jason Justice

Email
102.7thehog@gmail.com
bhweiss@comcast.net
bhweiss@comcast.net

e delliott@bennemedia.com
mark@kprs.com
mark@kprs.com
wesleyrenier@ionmedia.com
kchestnut@entercom.com

kchestnut@entercom.com

carlz@sedaliaradio.com
jay.nix@kshb.com
carlz@sedaliaradio.com
Mike.Sulzman@kctv.com
jlanders@tbn.tv
jevans@kcpt.org
bftaa@sbcglobal.net
bhweiss@comcast.net
kirk.chestnut@sbcglobal.net
nick@kwjp897.com
kirk.chestnut@entercom.com
vidmatic@iland.net
carlz@sedaliaradio.com
kchestnut@entercom.com
kchestnut@entercom.com
kirk.chestnut@entercom.com
Beth.Sweatt@wdaftv4.com

jasonjustice@810whb.com
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